2023 SSAA National FLY Championships - Eagle Park Victoria
500m Fly - Light Gun - Ranked Leader Board

Detail Bench Name Class A B C D E Total Fly | Rank
pts Gr | Total | Pts Gr | Totar | Pts  Gr | Total | Pts  Gr | Total | Pts  Gr | Total LG Count| O/AI HG LG
1 12 Matty Riches LG 45 | 8 [53.02[41.01 7 4801[4301 7 5001[4201 7  49.01[4601 9 5501 [ 25506 6 1 1
2 13  Dave Groves LG [3500 6 4100|4001 6 46.01|4501 8 5301|4501 8  53.01[4401 8 5201 [ 24504 " E 2
2 7 Michael Bell LG [39.00 6 45003800 8  46.00 | 41.00 7  4800[4501 9 5401 |41.00 7 4800 [ 241.01 1 | s 3
2 12 PeterCross LG [36.00 6 42004800 8  56.00 | 4001 6 46.01|47.02 8 5502|2900 6 3500 234.03 3 | 4 4
2 2 Justin Everett LG [36.00 6 4200|4501 7 5201|4801 8 5601|3300 8  41.00[39.01 4  4301[ 234.03 3 | s 5
2 3 Eli Groves Jnr LG [2500 3 28004300 8 51.00|4601 8 5401|5002 10 60023100 7  3800[ 231.03 3 | s 6
2 22 Stuart Pethybridge LG [4400 8 520037.00 7  44.00 | 4500 8  53.00[40.00 7  47.00 3001 5 3501 [ 231.01 K 7
1 18 GregChapman LG [37.01 3 4001|4100 6 47.00| 4100 7 4800|4301 6 4901|3500 6 4100 [ 22502 2 | s 8
2 16 Fiona Lacey LG [3200 6 38.00[36.00 8 44.00 | 4000 7 47.00 [43.01 7 50.01]39.00 7 _46.00| 225.01 B 9
2 17 Mark Welsh LG [3500 7 4200|3801 6 44.01|4300 7 5000 [37.00 6  43.00|37.00 7 _44.00| 223.01 1 | 10 10
1 16 MarkLacey LG [4201 6 4801|5003 9 50.03|21.00 2 2300|4001 8 4801|37.00 6 43.00| 221.05 5 | 1 11
2 18 Ivan Wilson LG [37.00 7 _44.00|4400 8 5200|3501 6 41.01[4301 6 49.01]2800 6 3400 220.02 2 | » 12
2 11 Richard Lobb LG [4200 7 _49.00|47.01 8 5501|3500 6 41.00 4601 8 54.01]1800 2  20.00 | 219.02 2 | 13 13
1 14 Fred Blacker LG [33.01 7 _4001[4400 7 5100|4100 7 4800|4701 8 5501]16.00 3 _19.00 | 213.02 2 | 14 14
1 9 Phil Jones LG [33.01 0 33.01[46.02 8 5402|3501 6 4101[5001 9 5901|2200 1  2300] 210.05 5 | 15 15
2 9 Gavin Marshall LG [39.00 8 47.00]4300 7 50.00 | 2400 4 2800|4601 7 53.01]|2500 4 29.00| 207.01 1 | 16 16
2 6  Nick Aagren LG [41.00] 7 [480037.01 5 4201|4200 7 49.00|4200 7 4900|1501 3 1801 206.02 2 | 7 17
2 1 Hayden Blades LG [4301 9 5201]31.00 4 3500|3700 6 4300[3000 5 3500|3200 8 40.00| 205.01 1 | 1 18
1 3 Grant Groves LG |[39.00 8 47.00]4302 8 51.02|19.00 4 2300|4701 9 5601|2300 4 27.00| 204.03 3 | 1 19
1 22 Keiton Puzey LG [31.00 4 3500|4600 8 54.00 2600 O 2600|4601 8 5401|2900 6 3500 | 204.01 1 | 20 20
1 6 Andrew Fox LG [3800 6 4400|4001 7  47.01|1800 3  21.00|4502 8  53.02[3000 6 36.00 [ 201.03 3 | 2 21
1 2 Vince Vaina LG [3200 5 37.0050.02 9  50.02| 1800 1  19.00|4500 7 5200 [23.00 4  27.00 [ 194.02 2 | = 22
2 21 Sergey Katchnov LG [4401 7 51013601 6 4201[3500 6 41.00]4501 8 5301|200 4 600 [ 193.03 3 | 23 23
2 14 Stuart Thomson LG [31.01 3 34014000 7 47.00[ 3700 8 4500[39.00 6 4500|1300 6 19.00 [ 190.01 1 | 24 24
2 4  Petevan Meurs LG [3200 6 3800|4000 8 4800|4102 5 4602|4000 6 4600|700 0 _7.00 [ 18502 2 | 25 25
1 13 Callum Groves Jnr LG [11.00 0 11003800 7 4500|3400 6 40.00]39.00 6 4500|3000 4 3400 [ 17500 o | 26 26
1 19 DaveDundas LG [30.00 4 34004301 7 50.01|1100 0  11.00[30.00 6 3600|3400 6  40.00 | 171.01 1 | 27 27
2 8  Dave Husin LG [4201 7 49013501 5 40.01| 800 5 1300|3500 7 4200|2201 1 _2301[ 167.03 3 | 28 28
1 8  Anthony Hall LG [1800 3 21004000 7  47.00] 1900 0 19.00 |4200 7  49.00 2700 4  31.00[ 167.00 o | 29 29
1 11 Percy Spierske LG [29.00 6 35003000 5 3500|3300 6 39.00|2200 5 27.00[2600 4  30.00 [ 166.00 o | 30 30
1 10 Ralph Garlick LG |2200 5 27.00[2500 2 2700|4101 7 4801|1500 3  18.00(3500 O 3500 155.01 B 31
2 19 Kathy Dundas LG |[3801 7 4501[31.00 0 3100|2001 5 3401[3000 5 3500|700 O _7.00 | 15202 2 | 32
1 1 Colby Everett LG 000 0 000 [3400 8 4200|4100 7  4800[33.00 3  36.00]20.00 3 2300 149.00 o | 33 33
1 23 Colin Farquarson LG |2801 5 33.01[2301 5 2801|2000 0 20003901 6 4501]10.00 O _10.00| 136.03 3 | 34 34
1 21 ScottBenson LG [300 o0 300|000 O 000|500 0 _500[1500 0 1500]000 0 000 | 23.00 o | 35 35
1 7 Ken Perrin (Last Place) LG 000 o0 _000]000 O 000|000 0 _000][000 O _000]|000 O _ 000 o | 36 36
Small Group Eli Groves 0.543"
Best Target Eli Groves 60.02
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2023 SSAA National FLY Championships - Eagle Park Victoria
500m Fly Ranked Leader Board

Detail Bench Name Class| A B C D E Total | ry |Rank

Pts Gr | Total | Pts Gr | Total | Pts Gr | Total | Pts Gr Total | Pts Gr | Total HG Count | O/All HG
2 12 Peter Cross HG 44 | 7 | 51.01 141.01 8 49.01 | 42.00 7 49.00 | 38.01 5 43.01 |41.00 8 49.00 | 241.03 3 1 1
1 22 Keiton Puzey HG |33.00 7 40.00 |43.02 7 50.02 | 38.01 5 43.01 |37.00 6 43.00 |46.00 8 54.00 | 230.03 3 2 2
1 12 Matty Riches HG [40.00 7 47.00 | 43.01 7 50.01 | 35.00 4 39.00 [34.00 5 39.00 [44.00 8 52.00 | 227.01 1 3 3
1 16 Mark Lacey HG |44.00 8 52.00 |47.01 9 56.01 | 23.00 0 23.00 | 38.01 6 44.01 |142.01 8 50.01 | 225.03 3 4 4
2 13 Dave Groves HG [41.00 7 48.00 | 32.01 6 38.01 | 33.00 8 41.00 |29.00 7 36.00 [39.00 7 46.00 | 209.01 1 5 5
1 14 Fred Blacker HG |28.01 6 34.01 138.02 5 43.02 | 35.00 6 41.00 |42.00 7 49.00 |35.00 5 40.00 | 207.03 3 6 6
2 6  Nick Aagren HG [36.00 5 41.00 [38.01 8 46.01 | 29.01 4 33.01 [44.00 8 52.00 [30.00 4 34.00 | 206.02 2 7 7
2 3  Eli Groves HG |31.00 6 37.00 |32.00 7 39.00 | 35.02 7 42.02 |147.02 8 55.02 | 29.01 2 31.01 | 204.05 5 8 8
2 22 Stuart Pethybridge HG [42.00 9 51.00 | 36.02 7 43.02 | 34.01 6 40.01 [32.00 6 38.00 | 26.00 5 31.00 | 203.03 3 9 9
2 7 Michael Bell HG [26.00 2 28.00 | 33.01 4 37.01 | 34.01 5 39.01 [ 49.01 8 57.01 [35.00 6 41.00 | 202.03 3 10 10
1 17 Jacko Bending HG |29.00 2 31.00 | 31.00 7 38.00 | 36.00 5 41.00 |139.00 6 45.00 |40.00 6 46.00 | 201.00 0 11 11
1 18 Greg Chapman HG [15.00 4 19.00 | 37.00 7 44.00 | 40.00 6 46.00 | 42.01 7 49.01 133.00 6 39.00 | 197.01 1 12 12
2 11 Richard Lobb HG |46.02 8 54.02 | 39.01 6 45.01 | 30.00 4 34.00 [19.00 3 22.00 134.00 6 40.00 | 195.03 3 13 13
1 2 Vince Vaina HG [38.00 8 46.00 [30.00 5 35.00 | 21.00 3 24.00 129.00 4 33.00 [46.02 8 54.02 | 192.02 2 14 14
2 9  Gavin Marshall HG |44.00 7 51.00 | 34.00 7 41.00 | 38.00 6 44.00 |29.01 4 33.01 |16.00 2 18.00 | 187.01 1 15 15
1 11  Percy Spierske HG [33.00 5 38.00 [27.00 5 32.00 | 29.01 4 33.01139.00 8 47.00 {30.01 5 35.01| 185.02 2 16 16
2 2 Justin Everett HG 40.00| 6 | 46.00 130.00 4 34.00 | 38.00 7 45.00 |26.00 3 29.00 |24.00 3 27.00 | 181.00 0 17 17
1 9  Phil Jones HG |17.00 1 18.00 |39.00 7 46.00 | 31.00 5 36.00 [30.00 5 35.00 | 38.00 7 45.00 [ 180.00 0 18 18
2 14  Stuart Thomson HG [30.00 5 35.00 |27.00 6 33.00 | 29.00 3 32.00 [25.00 6 31.00 [ 39.00 7 46.00 | 177.00 0 19 19
1 3  Grant Groves HG |33.00 7 40.00 | 27.00 3 30.00 | 15.00 0 15.00 [38.00 5 43.00 | 37.01 7 44.01 1 172.01 1 20 20
1 8  Anthony Hall HG [28.00 6 34.00 129.00 6 35.00 | 11.00 0 11.00 | 36.01 7 43.01|137.00 6 43.00 | 166.01 1 21 21
2 4  Pete van Meurs HG |23.00 4 27.00 |28.00 2 30.00 | 32.01 6 38.01 [37.00 5 42.00 123.00 6 29.00 | 166.01 1 21 21
2 8 Dave Husin HG (30.01 6 36.01 [ 36.01 3 39.01 | 36.00 7 43.00 | 36.01 4 40.01 | 6.00 1 7.00 165.03 3 23 23
2 19 Kathy Dundas HG |24.00 2 26.00 |28.00 3 31.00 | 36.00 6 42.00 |133.00 4 37.00 [27.00 O 27.00 | 163.00 0 24 24
2 16 Fiona Lacey HG |25.00 2 27.00 131.00 2 33.00 | 31.00 4 35.00 [36.00 7 43.00 [20.00 2 22.00 | 160.00 0 25 25
1 10 Ralph Garlick HG [40.00 6 46.00 140.00 6 46.00 | 11.00 0 11.00 [14.00 O 14.00 | 35.01 5 40.01 | 157.01 1 26 26
2 21 Sergey Katchnov HG |30.00 4 34.00 |25.01 4 29.01 | 33.00 6 39.00 |36.00 4 40.00 | 10.00 1 11.00 | 153.01 1 27 27
2 1  Hayden Blades HG [29.00 6 35.00 |28.00 5 33.00 | 31.01 6 37.01 11100 O 11.00 [23.00 O 23.00 | 139.01 1 28 28
1 6 Andrew Fox HG |22.00 2 24.00 | 36.01 6 42.01 | 19.00 0 19.00 [22.00 4 26.00 |21.00 4 25.00 | 136.01 1 29 29
1 13 Callum Groves HG [30.00 O 30.00 [13.00 0 13.00 | 18.00 5 23.00 |36.01 6 42.01 |11.00 8 19.00 | 127.01 1 30 30
1 19 Dave Dundas HG |16.00 1 17.00 | 33.01 8 41.01 | 28.00 4 32.00 | 23.01 4 27.01 ] 8.00 0 8.00 125.02 2 31 31
2 17 Mark Welsh HG |18.00 3 21.00 | 26.00 3 29.00 | 26.00 3 29.00 |14.00 2 16.00 [21.00 2 23.00 | 118.00 0 32 32
2 18 Ilvan Wilson HG [16.00 2 18.00 121.00 6 27.00 | 27.00 4 31.00 | 25.01 0 25.01113.00 O 13.00 | 114.01 1 33 33
1 4  Greg Branch HG |10.00 1 11.00 |121.00 1 22.00 | 9.00 0 9.00 |25.00 4 29.00 | 19.00 1 20.00 91.00 0 34 34
1 23 Colin Farquarson HG [14.00 O 14.00 |11.00 7 18.00 [ 19.00 4 23.00 [15.00 2 17.00 ({14.00 O 14.00 [ 86.00 0 35 35
1 1 Colby Everett HG 2.00 0 2.00 [16.00 0 16.00 | 7.00 0 7.00 |15.00 O 15.00 [10.00 4 14.00 54.00 0 36 36
1 21 Scott Benson HG [17.00 3 20.00 [10.00 0 10.00 | 0.00 0 0.00 | 0.00 0 0.00 | 4.00 0 4.00 34.00 0 37 37
1 7  Ken Perrin (Last Place) HG 0.00 0 0.00 [ 0.00 0 0.00 | 0.00 0.00 | 0.00 0 0.00 | 0.00 0 0.00 0 38 38
Small Group 1.627
Best Target Michael Bell 57.01
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2023 SSAA National FLY Championships - Eagle Park Victoria
500M Combined 500 Metre Centrefire Results

Detail Bench Name Class A B C D E Total Rank

pts  Gr | Total | Pts Gr | Tota | Pts Gr | Tota | Pts  Gr | Total | Pts  Gr | Total | HG | LG O/Al  HG LG
1 12 Matty Riches G | 4502 | 8 | 5302 | 4101 7 4801 | 4301 7 5001 | 4201 7 4901 | 4601 9 5501 255.06 1 1
2 13 Dave Groves LG | 3500 6 _ 4100 | 4001 6 _ 4601 | 4501 8 _ 5301 | 4501 8 5301 | 4401 8 _ 5201 245.04 2 2
2 12 Peter Cross HG | 4401 7 5101 | 4101 8 4901 | 4200 7  49.00 | 3801 5 4301 | 41.00 8 _ 49.00 | 241.03 3 1
2 7 Michael Bell LG | 3900 6 _ 4500 | 3800 8 _ 4600 | 41.00 7 _ 4800 | 4501 = 9 5401 | 4100 7 _ 4800 241.01 4 3
2 12 Peter Cross LG | 3600 6 _ 4200 | 4800 8 _ 5600 | 4001 6 _ 4601 | 4702 8 5502 | 2900 6 _ 3500 234.03 5 4
2 2 Justin Everett LG | 3600 6 _ 4200 | 4501 7 5201 | 4801 8 _ 5601 | 3300 8 4100 | 3901 4 _ 4301 234.03 6 5
2 3 Eli Groves Jnr LG | 2500 3 2800 | 4300 8 _ 5100 | 4601 8 _ 5401 | 5002 = 10 _ 6002 | 3100 7 _ 3800 231.03 7 6
2 22 Stuart Pethybridge LG | 4400 8 5200 | 37.00 7 4400 | 4500 8 _ 53.00 | 4000 7 _ 47.00 | 3001 5 _ 3501 231.01 8 7
1 22 Keiton Puzey HG 33 7 4000 | 4302 7 5002 | 3801 5 _ 4301 | 3700 6 _ 4300 | 4600 8 _ 54.00 | 230.03 9 2
1 12 Matty Riches HG 40 7 4700 | 4301 7 5001 | 3500 4 3900 | 3400 5 3900 | 4400 8 _ 5200 | 227.01 10 3
1 16 Mark Lacey HG 44 8 5200 | 4701 9 5601 | 2300 0 _ 2300 | 3801 6 _ 4401 | 4201 8 _ 5001 | 225.03 11 4
1 18  Greg Chapman LG | 3701 3 4001 | 4100 6 _ 4700 | 41.00 7 _ 4800 | 4301 6 _ 4901 | 3500 6 _ 41.00 22502 | 12 8
2 16  Fiona Lacey LG | 3200 6 _ 3800 | 3600 8 _ 4400 | 4000 7 _ 4700 | 4301 7 5001 | 3900 7 _ 46.00 22501 | 13 9
2 17 Mark Welsh LG | 3500 7 4200 | 3801 6 _ 4401 | 4300 7 _ 5000 | 37.00 6 _ 43.00 | 3700 7 _ 44.00 223.01 | 14 10
1 16 Mark Lacey LG | 4201 6 4801 | 5003 9 5903 | 21.00 2 _ 2300 | 4001 8 4801 | 3700 6 _ 43.00 221.05 | 15 11
2 18  Ivan Wilson LG | 3700 7 4400 | 4400 8 5200 | 3501 6 _ 4101 | 4301 6 _ 4901 | 2800 6 _ 34.00 220.02 | 16 12
2 11  Richard Lobb G | 4200 | 7 [ 4900 | 4701 8 5501 | 3500 6 _ 4100 | 4601 8 5401 | 1800 2 _ 20.00 219.02 | 17 13
1 14 Fred Blacker LG | 3301 7 4001 | 4400 7 5100 | 41.00 7 _ 4800 | 4701 8 5501 | 1600 3 _ 19.00 213.02 | 18 14
1 9 Phil Jones LG | 3301 0 3301 | 4602 8 5402 | 3501 6 _ 4101 | 5001 = 9 5901 | 2200 1 _ 23.00 210.05 | 19 15
2 13 Dave Groves HG 41 7 4800 | 3201 6 3801 | 3300 8 _ 4100 | 2000 7 3600 | 3900 7 _ 46.00 | 209.01 20 5
1 14 Fred Blacker HG | 2801 6 _ 3401 | 3802 5 4302 | 3500 6 _ 4100 | 4200 7 _ 49.00 | 3500 5 _ 40.00 | 207.03 21 6
2 9 Gavin Marshall LG | 3900 8 _ 47.00 | 4300 7 _ 5000 | 2400 4 _ 2800 | 4601 7 5301 | 2500 4 _ 29.00 207.01 | 22 16
2 6  Nick Aagren LG | 4100 7 4800 | 37.01 5 4201 | 4200 7 _ 49.00 | 4200 7 4900 | 1501 3 _ 18.01 206.02 | 23 17
2 6  Nick Aagren HG 36 5 4100 | 3801 8 4601 | 2001 4 3301 | 4400 8 5200 | 3000 4 _ 34.00 | 206.02 24 7
2 1 Hayden Blades LG | 4301 | 9 5201 | 3100 4 3500 | 3700 6 _ 4300 | 3000 5 3500 | 3200 8 _ 40.00 205.01 | 25 18
2 3 EliGroves HG 31 6 3700 | 3200 7 3900 | 3502 7 _ 4202 | 4702 8 5502 | 2901 2 _ 3101 | 204.05 26 8
1 3 Grant Groves LG | 3900 8 4700 | 4302 8 5102 | 19.00 4 _ 2300 | 4701 = 9 5601 | 2300 4 _ 27.00 20403 | 27 19
1 22 Keiton Puzey LG | 3100 4 3500 | 4600 8 _ 5400 | 2600 0 _ 2600 | 4601 8 _ 5401 | 2900 6 _ 3500 204.01 | 28 20
2 22 Stuart Pethybridge HG 42 9 5100 | 3602 7 4302 | 3401 6 _ 4001 | 3200 6 3800 | 2600 5 _ 31.00 | 203.03 29 9
2 7 Michael Bell HG 26 2 2800 | 3301 4 3701 | 3401 5 3901 | 4901 8 5701 | 3500 6 _ 41.00 | 202.03 20 10
1 17  Jacko Bending HG 29 23100 | 3100 7 3800 | 3600 5 _ 4100 | 39.00 6 _ 4500 | 4000 6 _ 46.00 | 201.00 31 11
1 6  Andrew Fox LG | 3800 6 _ 4400 | 40.01 7 4701 | 1800 3 _ 21.00 | 4502 8 _ 5302 | 3000 6 _ 36.00 201.03 | 32 21
1 18  Greg Chapman HG 15 4 1900 | 3700 7 4400 | 4000 6 _ 4600 | 4201 7 4901 | 3300 6 _ 39.00 | 197.01 33 12
2 11  Richard Lobb HG | 46.02 8 5402 | 3901 6 _ 4501 | 3000 4 3400 | 19.00 3 2200 | 3400 6 _ 40.00 | 195.03 34 13
1 2 Vince Vaina LG | 3200 5 3700 | 5002 9 5902 | 1800 1 _ 19.00 | 4500 7 5200 | 2300 4 _ 27.00 194.02 | 35 22
2 21 Sergey Katchnov LG | 4401 | 7 | 5101 | 301 6 4201 | 3500 6 _ 4100 | 4501 8 5301 | 200 4 _ 6.00 193.03 | 36 23
1 2 Vince Vaina HG 38 8 | 4600 | 3000 5 3500 | 21.00 3 2400 | 2900 4 3300 | 4602 8 _ 54.02 [ 192.02 37 14
2 14 Stuart Thomson LG | 3101 | 3 | 3401 | 4000 7 4700 | 3700 8 _ 4500 | 39.00 6 _ 4500 | 13.00 6 _ 19.00 19001 | 38 24
2 9 Gavin Marshall HG 44 7 | 5100 | 3400 7 4100 | 3800 6 _ 4400 | 2901 4 3301 | 1600 2 _ 18.00 [ 187.01 39 15
2 4 Petevan Meurs LG | 3200 | 6 | 3800 | 40.00 8 4800 | 4102 5 4602 | 4000 6 4600 | 700 0 7.0 185.02 | 40 25
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2023 SSAA National FLY Championships - Eagle Park Victoria
500M Combined 500 Metre Centrefire Results

Detail
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Name

Percy Spierske

Phil Jones

Stuart Thomson
Callum Groves Inr
Grant Groves
Dave Dundas
Dave Husin
Anthony Hall
Anthony Hall
Pete van Meurs
Percy Spierske
Dave Husin
Kathy Dundas
Fiona Lacey
Ralph Garlick
Ralph Garlick
Sergey Katchnov
Kathy Dundas
Colby Everett
Hayden Blades
Colin Farquarson
Andrew Fox
Callum Groves
Dave Dundas
Mark Welsh

Ivan Wilson
Greg Branch
Colin Farguarson
Colby Everett
Scott Benson
Scott Benson
Ken Perrin (Last Place)

Class

HG
HG
HG
HG
LG
HG

LG
LG
HG
HG
LG
HG
HG
HG
HG
LG
HG
LG
LG
HG
LG
HG
HG
HG
HG
HG
HG
HG
HG
HG
LG
HG

A B C D E Total Rank

pts  Gr | Total | Pts Gr | Tota | Pts  Gr | Tota | Pts  Gr | Total | Pts  Gr | Total | HG LG O/Al  HG LG
33 5 | 3800 | 2700 5 3200 | 2901 4 _ 3301 | 39.00 8 _ 4700 | 3001 5 _ 3501 | 185.02 41 16

40 6 | 46.00 | 3000 4 3400 | 3800 7 _ 4500 | 2600 3 2900 | 2400 3 _ 27.00 | 181.00 42 17

17 1 | 1800 | 39.00 7 4600 | 31.00 5 _ 3600 | 3000 5 _ 3500 | 3800 7 _ 4500 | 180.00 43 18

30 5 | 3500 | 2700 6 3300 | 2900 3 3200 | 2500 6 _ 3100 | 3900 7 _ 46.00 [ 177.00 44 19

1100 | 0 | 1100 | 3800 7 4500 | 3400 6 _ 40.00 | 3900 6 4500 | 3000 4 _ 34.00 175.00 | 45 26
33 7 | 4000 | 2700 3 3000 | 1500 0 _ 1500 | 3800 5 4300 | 3701 7 _ 44.01 [ 172,01 46 20
3000 | 4 | 3400 | 4301 7 5001 | 11.00 0 _ 1100 | 3000 6 _ 3600 | 3400 6 _ 40.00 171.01 | 47 27
4201 | 7 | 4901 | 3501 5 4001 | 800 5 _ 1300 | 3500 7 4200 [ 2201 1 _ 23.01 167.03 | 48 28
1800 | 3 | 2100 | 4000 7 4700 | 1900 0 _ 19.00 | 4200 7 4900 | 2700 4 _ 31.00 167.00 | 49 29
28 6 | 3400 | 2000 6 3500 | 1100 0 _ 1100 | 3601 7 4301 | 3700 6 _ 4300 | 166.01 50 21

23 4 | 2700 | 2800 2 3000 | 3201 6 _ 3801 | 3700 5 _ 4200 | 2300 6 _ 29.00 | 166.01 51 21
2000 | 6 | 3500 | 3000 5 3500 | 3300 6 _ 3900 | 2200 5 _ 27.00 | 2600 4 _ 30.00 166.00 | 52 30
3001 | 6 | 3601 | 3601 3 3901 | 300 7 4300 | 3601 4 _ 4001 | 600 1 7.00 | 165.03 53 23

24 2 | 2600 | 2800 3 3100 | 3600 6 _ 4200 | 3300 4 3700 | 2700 O _ 27.00 | 163.00 54 24

25 2 | 2700 | 3100 2 3300 | 3100 4 _ 3500 | 3600 7 _ 4300 | 2000 2 _ 22.00 | 160.00 55 25

40 6 | 46.00 | 4000 6 4600 | 1100 0 _ 1100 | 1400 O _ 1400 | 3501 5 _ 40.01 [ 157.01 56 26
2200 | 5 [ 2700 | 2500 2 _ 27.00 | 4101 7 4801 | 1500 3 1800 | 3500 0 _ 35.00 155.01 | 57 31
30 4 | 3400 | 2501 4 2001 | 3300 6 _ 3900 | 3600 4 _ 4000 | 10.00 1 _ 11.00 [ 153.01 58 27
3801 | 7 | 4501 | 31.00 0 3100 | 2001 5 _ 3401 | 3000 5 3500 | 700 O __ 7.00 152.02 | 59 32
000 [ 0 0.00 | 3400 8 4200 | 4100 7 4800 | 3300 3 3600 | 2000 3 _ 23.00 149.00 | 60 33
29 6 | 3500 | 2800 5 3300 | 3101 6 3701 | 1100 0 _ 1100 | 2300 0 _ 23.00 | 139.01 61 28
2801 | 5 [ 3301 | 2301 5 2801 | 2000 0 _ 2000 | 3001 6 _ 4501 | 1000 0 _ 10.00 136.03 | 62 34
22 2 | 2400 | 3601 6 4201 | 1900 0 _ 1900 | 2200 4 2600 | 21.00 4 _ 2500 | 136.01 63 29

30 0 | 3000 | 1300 0 1300 | 1800 5 2300 | 3601 6 _ 4201 | 11.00 8 _ 19.00 [ 127.01 64 30

16 1 | 1700 | 3301 8 4101 | 2800 4 3200 | 2301 4 2701 | 800 0 _ 800 |[125.02 65 31

18 3 | 2100 | 2600 3 2000 | 2600 3 2900 | 1400 2 1600 | 21.00 2 _ 23.00 [ 118.00 66 32

16 2 | 1800 | 2100 6 2700 | 2700 4 3100 | 2501 0 2501 | 1300 O _ 13.00 | 114.01 67 33

10 1 | 1100 | 2100 1 2200 | 900 O _ 900 | 2500 4 2900 | 1900 1 _ 20.00 | 91.00 68 34

14 0 | 1400 | 1100 7 1800 | 1900 4 2300 | 1500 2 1700 | 1400 O _ 14.00 | 86.00 69 35

2 0 200 | 1600 0 1600 | 700 0 _ 700 | 1500 O _ 1500 | 1000 4 _ 14.00 | 54.00 70 36

17 3 | 2000 | 1000 0 1000 | 000 0 _ 000 | 000 0 0.00 | 400 0 _ 400 | 34.00 71 37

300 [ O 300 | 000 0 000 | 500 0 _ 500 [ 1500 0 1500 | 000 O _ 0.0 23.00 72 35
0 0 000 | 000 0 000 | 000 000 | 000 0 000 | 000 0 000 74 38




2023 SSAA National FLY Championships - Eagle Park Victoria
200 Yard Rimfire Ranked Leader Board

Detail Bench Name Class| A B C D E Total Fly |Rank
Pts Gr | Total | Pts Gr | Total | Pts Gr | Total | Pts Gr Total | Pts Gr Total Count

3 13 Ralph Garlick Rim 38.00 8 46.00 | 38.00 6 44.00 | 39.00 7 46.00 | 35.00 8 43.00 135.00 6 41.00 220.00 0 1
1 14 Dave Dundas Rim 40.00 6 46.00 1 31.00 5 36.00 | 33.00 2 35.00 [29.00 4 33.00 [47.00 8 55.00 205.00 0 2
2 10 Dave Groves Rim 34.01 5 39.01 | 33.01 3 36.01 | 43.00 8 51.00 [30.00 3 33.00 | 39.01 6 45.01 204.03 3 3
1 13 Phil Jones Rim 43.01 7 50.01 | 30.01 6 36.01 | 27.00 3 30.00 |40.01 6 46.01 | 36.00 5 41.00 203.03 3 4
2 15 Fred Blacker Rim 26.00 5 31.00 | 37.00 6 43.00 | 47.01 8 55.01 [35.00 4 39.00 [29.00 5 34.00 202.01 1 5
2 16 Keiton Puzey Rim 41.00 7 48.00 129.00 3 32.00 | 40.00 9 49.00 |26.00 4 30.00 | 36.01 6 42.01 201.01 1 6
2 9  Peter Cross Rim 35.00 7 42.00 141.00 6 47.00 | 27.00 5 32.00 |30.01 4 34.0137.00 6 43.00 198.01 1 7
2 13 Gavin Marshall Rim 29.00 1 30.00 | 24.00 1 25.00 | 47.02 8 55.02 [35.00 6 41.00 | 37.00 5 42.00 193.02 2 8
2 6  Michael Bell Rim 27.00 2 29.00 | 41.00 8 49.00 | 35.00 6 41.00 [27.00 O 27.00 | 39.01 7 46.01 192.01 1 9
1 15 Jaegen Peet Rim 30.01 0 30.01 | 43.00 7 50.00 | 37.00 7 44.00 | 33.01 5 38.01 25.01 3 28.01 190.03 3 10
3 1  Justin Everett Rim 36.00 6 42.00 | 37.01 7 44.01 | 26.00 0 26.00 |31.00 5 36.00 | 37.01 5 42.01 190.02 2 11
2 11 Fiona Lacey Rim 29.00 6 35.00 |30.00 6 36.00 | 27.00 1 28.00 135.00 2 37.00 |44.01 8 52.01 188.01 1 12
1 11 Mark Lacey Rim 28.00 7 35.00 | 30.00 3 33.00 | 41.00 6 47.00 |16.00 2 18.00 | 40.00 8 48.00 181.00 0 13
3 9 Ivan Wilson Rim 38.00 6 44.00 |1 35.00 5 40.00 | 19.00 4 23.00 134.00 6 40.00 [28.00 3 31.00 178.00 0 14
2 2 EliGroves Jnr Rim 30.00 2 32.00 | 36.01 1 37.01 ] 24.00 2 26.00 |28.01 7 35.01 | 37.01 5 42.01 172.03 3 15
2 14  Kathy Dundas Rim 40.00 6 46.00 126.00 2 28.00 | 39.00 7 46.00 |20.00 O 20.00 [26.00 2 28.00 168.00 0 16
1 5 Andrew Fox Rim 24.00 3 27.00 | 37.02 0 37.02 | 30.01 6 36.01 133.00 2 35.00 |26.01 3 29.01 164.04 4 17
3 16  Stuart Pethybridge Rim 25.00 4 29.00 | 30.00 6 36.00 | 22.00 4 26.00 |133.00 4 37.00 [25.00 5 30.00 158.00 0 18
1 2 Grant Groves Rim 34.00 4 38.00 |26.00 4 30.00 | 32.00 6 38.00 [25.00 O 25.00 | 23.00 3 26.00 157.00 0 19
1 16 Colin Farquarson Rim 20.00 0 20.00 | 30.01 4 34.01 | 26.01 4 30.01 [35.00 4 39.00 |28.00 5 33.00 156.02 2 20
1 9  Matty Riches Rim 16.00 1 17.00 127.00 5 32.00 | 20.00 2 22.00 129.00 6 35.00 [40.00 8 48.00 154.00 0 21
2 1 Vince Vaina Rim 13.00 0 13.00 |1 19.00 0 19.00 | 43.00 9 52.00 [19.00 O 19.00 |137.00 6 43.00 146.00 0 22
2 3  Petevan Meurs Rim 16.00 2 18.00 [24.00 4 28.00 | 33.01 3 36.01 129.00 2 31.00 |27.00 5 32.00 145.01 1 23
1 1 Colby Everett Rim 14.00 0 14.00 |25.00 5 30.00 | 15.00 3 18.00 [33.00 5 38.00 | 36.00 7 43.00 143.00 0 24
3 15 Greg Chapman Rim 25.00 4 29.00 |26.00 2 28.00 | 21.00 1 22.00 |30.01 5 35.01 123.00 3 26.00 140.01 1 25
2 5 Nick Aagren Rim 31.00 5 36.00 | 23.00 1 24.00 | 34.01 7 41.01 | 11.00 1 12.00 | 22.00 3 25.00 138.01 1 26
3 10 Stuart Thomson Rim 29.00 3 32.00 | 30.01 4 34.01 ] 3.00 0 3.00 |31.00 3 34.00 |29.00 6 35.00 138.01 1 26
1 7  Percy Spierske Rim 27.00 3 30.00 | 22.00 3 25.00 | 22.00 2 24.00 |118.00 6 24.00 [24.00 4 28.00 131.00 0 28
3 11 Mark Welsh Rim 27.00 2 29.00 | 40.00 6 46.00 | 15.00 0 15.00 [14.00 O 14.00 | 19.01 5 24.01 128.01 1 29
3 12 Sharron Stevenson Rim 31.00 6 37.00 |17.00 4 21.00 | 6.00 0 6.00 [20.00 O 20.00 |36.00 7 43.00 127.00 0 30
1 6  Anthony Hall Rim 23.00 3 26.00 | 32.00 6 38.00 | 22.00 0 22.00 |17.00 1 18.00 |22.00 0 22.00 126.00 0 31
3 14  Scott Benson Rim 30.01 3 33.01|22.00 2 24.00 | 16.00 2 18.00 | 29.01 3 32.01111.00 0 11.00 118.02 2 32
1 10 Callum Groves Inr Rim 38.01 5 43.01 117.01 0 17.01 | 24.00 3 27.00 | 3.00 3 6.00 [18.00 1 19.00 112.02 2 33
1 3  GregBranch Rim 13.01 2 15.01 119.00 0 19.00 | 8.00 2 10.00 | 25.00 1 26.00 | 34.00 5 39.00 109.01 1 34
3 2 Hayden Blades Rim 18.00 1 19.00 |19.00 4 23.00 | 12.00 3 15.00 [20.00 2 22.00 | 24.00 5 29.00 108.00 0 35
3 7  Shayne Reid Rim 32.00 3 35.00 |15.00 4 19.00 | 14.00 1 15.00 | 16.01 0 16.01 114.00 0 14.00 99.01 1 36
3 5 Ken Perrin (Last Place) Rim 0.00 0 0.00 | 0.00 0 0.00 | 0.00 0 0.00 | 0.00 0 0.00 | 0.00 0 0.00 0 37
Small Group Gavin Marshall 55.02

Best Target Keiton Puzey 1.335
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2023 SSAA National FLY Championships - Eagle Park Victoria
Two Gun Centrefire

Name Rank
LG HG Aggregagte
Matty Riches 255.06| 227.01 482.07 1
Peter Cross 234.03 241.03 475.06 2
Dave Groves 245.04| 209.01 454.05 3
Mark Lacey 221.05( 225.03 446.08 4
Michael Bell 241.01| 202.03 443.04 5
Eli Groves Jnr 231.03| 204.05 435.08 6
Stuart Pethybridge 231.01f 203.03 434.04 7
Keiton Puzey 204.01f 230.03 434.04 7
Greg Chapman 225.02 197.01 422.03 9
Fred Blacker 213.02( 207.03 420.05 10
Justin Everett 234.03 181.00 415.03 11
Richard Lobb 219.02 195.03 414.05 12
Nick Aagren 206.02| 206.02 412.04 13
Gavin Marshall 207.01 187.01 394.02 14
Phil Jones 210.05 180.00 390.05 15
Vince Vaina 194.02 192.02 386.04 16
Fiona Lacey 225.01 160.00 385.01 17
Grant Groves 204.03 172.01 376.04 18
Stuart Thomson 190.01 177.00 367.01 19
Pete van Meurs 185.02 166.01 351.03 20
Percy Spierske 166.00 185.02 351.02 21
Sergey Katchnov 193.03 153.01 346.04 22
Hayden Blades 205.01 139.01 344.02 23
Mark Welsh 223.01 118.00 341.01 24
Andrew Fox 201.03 136.01 337.04 25
Ivan Wilson 220.02 114.01 334.03 26
Anthony Hall 167.00 166.01 333.01 27
Dave Husin 167.03 165.03 332.06 28
Kathy Dundas 152.02 163.00 315.02 29
Ralph Garlick 155.01 157.01 312.02 30
Callum Groves Inr 175.00 127.01 302.01 31
Dave Dundas 171.01 125.02 296.03 32
Colin Farguarson 136.03 86.00 222.03 33
Jacko Bending 201.00 201.00 35
Colby Everett 149.00 54.00 203.00 34
Greg Branch 91.00 91.00 36
Scott Benson 23.00 34.00 57.00 37
Ken Perrin (Last) 38




2023 SSAA National FLY Championships - Eagle Park Victoria
2 Gun Best Centrefire plus Rimfire

Name Rank
State | LG HG | Rimfire | 2GunCFRF
Dave Groves ACT 245.04( 209.01 204.03 449.07 1
Peter Cross NSW | 234.03| 241.03 198.01 439.04 2
Michael Bell NSW | 241.01( 202.03 192.01 433.02 3
Keiton Puzey WA 204.01| 230.03 201.01 431.04 4
Justin Everett NSW | 234.03( 181.00 190.02 424.05 5
Fred Blacker NSW | 213.02| 207.03 202.01 415.03 6
Phil Jones QLD 210.05( 180.00 203.03 413.08 7
Fiona Lacey QLD 225.01| 160.00 188.01 413.02 8
Matty Riches NSW | 255.06( 227.01 154.00 409.06 9
Mark Lacey QLD 221.05| 225.03 181.00 406.03 10
Eli Groves Inr NSW | 231.03| 204.05 172.03 403.06 11
Gavin Marshall QLD 207.01| 187.01 193.02 400.03 12
Ivan Wilson NSW | 220.02( 114.01 178.00 398.02 13
Stuart Pethybridge WA 231.01| 203.03 158.00 389.01 14
Ralph Garlick NSW | 155.01| 157.01 220.00 377.01 15
Dave Dundas NSW | 171.01| 125.02 205.00 376.01 16
Andrew Fox VIC 201.03( 136.01 164.04 365.07 17
Greg Chapman NSW | 225.02| 197.01 140.01 365.03 18
Grant Groves NSW | 204.03| 172.01 157.00 361.03 19
Mark Welsh NSW | 223.01| 118.00 128.01 351.02 20
Nick Aagren VIC 206.02( 206.02 138.01 344.03 21
Vince Vaina QLD 194.02( 192.02 146.00 340.02 22
Kathy Dundas NSW | 152.02| 163.00 168.00 331.00 23
Pete van Meurs VIC 185.02| 166.01 145.01 330.03 24
Stuart Thomson ACT 190.01( 177.00 138.01 328.02 25
Percy Spierske VIC 166.00( 185.02 131.00 316.02 26
Hayden Blades QLD 205.01( 139.01 108.00 313.01 27
Anthony Hall NSW | 167.00| 166.01 126.00 293.00 28
Colin Farquarson WA 136.03 86.00 156.02 292.05 29
Colby Everett NSW | 149.00| 54.00 143.00 292.00 30
Callum Groves Inr ACT 175.00( 127.01 112.02 287.02 30
Richard Lobb VIC 219.02| 195.03 219.02 32
Jacko Bending VIC 201.00 201.00 37
Greg Branch VIC 91.00 109.01 200.01 35
Sergey Katchnov VIC 193.03| 153.01 193.03 33
Dave Husin VIC 167.03( 165.03 167.03 34
Scott Benson NSW 23.00{ 34.00 118.02 152.02 36
Ken Perrin (Last) NSW 38




2023 SSAA National FLY Championships - Eagle Park Victoria
500 Metre Light & Heavy Gun Plus 200 Yard Rimfire - 3 Gun Championship

Name

Peter Cross
Dave Groves
Matty Riches
Keiton Puzey
Michael Bell
Mark Lacey
Fred Blacker

Eli Groves Jnr
Justin Everett
Phil Jones
Stuart Pethybridge
Gavin Marshall
Fiona Lacey
Greg Chapman
Nick Aagren
Grant Groves
Vince Vaina
Ralph Garlick
Ivan Wilson
Stuart Thomson
Andrew Fox
Dave Dundas
Pete van Meurs
Kathy Dundas
Percy Spierske
Mark Welsh
Anthony Hall
Hayden Blades
Richard Lobb
Callum Groves Jnr
Colin Farguarson
Sergey Katchnov
Colby Everett
Dave Husin
Jacko Bending
Greg Branch
Scott Benson
Ken Perrin (Last)

State

NSW
ACT
NSW
WA
NSW
QLD
NSW
NSW
NSW
QLD
WA
QLD
QLD
NSW
VIC
NSW
QLD
NSW
NSW
ACT
VIC
NSW
VIC
NSW
VIC
NSW
NSW
QLD
VIC
ACT
WA
VIC
NSW
VIC
VIC
VIC
NSW
NSW

LG

234.03
245.04
255.06
204.01
241.01
221.05
213.02
231.03
234.03
210.05
231.01
207.01
225.01
225.02
206.02
204.03
194.02
155.01
220.02
190.01
201.03
171.01
185.02
152.02
166
223.01
167
205.01
219.02
175
136.03
193.03
149
167.03
0

23
0

Multi Gun
HG

241.03
209.01
227.01
230.03
202.03
225.03
207.03
204.05
181
180
203.03
187.01
160
197.01
206.02
172.01
192.02
157.01
114.01
177
136.01
125.02
166.01
163
185.02
118
166.01
139.01
195.03
127.01
86
153.01
54
165.03
201
91
34
0

Rimfire

198.01
204.03
154
201.01
192.01
181
202.01
172.03
190.02
203.03
158
193.02
188.01
140.01
138.01
157
146
220
178
138.01
164.04
205
145.01
168
131
128.01
126
108
0
112.02
156.02

143

109.01
118.02

3 Gun

673.07
658.08
636.07
635.05
635.05
627.08
622.06
607.11
605.05
593.08
592.04
587.04
573.02
562.04
550.05
533.04
532.04
532.02
512.03
505.02
501.08
501.03
496.04
483.02
482.02
469.02
459.01
452.02
414.05
414.03
378.05
346.04
346
332.06
201
200.01
175.02
0

Rank
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2023 SSAA National FLY Championships - Eagle Park Victoria
State Teams Event

State LG HG Rimfire 3 Gun Total Place

Peter Cross NSW 234.03 241.03 198.01 673.07

Matty Riches NSW 255.06 227.01 154 636.07 1
Michael Bell NSW 241.01 202.03 192.01 635.05 1944.19

Mark Lacey QLD 221.05 225.03 181 627.08

Phil Jones QLD 210.05 180 203.03 593.08 2
Gavin Marshall QLD 207.01 187.01 193.02 587.04 1807.20

Keiton Puzey WA 204.01 230.03 201.01 635.05

Stuart Pethybridge WA 231.01 203.03 158 592.04 3
Colin Farquarson WA 136.03 86 156.02 378.05 1605.14

Dave Groves ACT 245.04 209.01 204.03 658.08

Stuart Thomson ACT 190.01 177 138.01 505.02 4
Callum Groves Inr ACT 175 127.01 112.02 414.03 1577.13

Nick Aagren VIC 206.02 206.02 138.01 550.05

Andrew Fox VIC 201.03 136.01 164.04 501.08 5
Pete van Meurs VIC 185.02 166.01 145.01 496.04 1547.17
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